
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL050819\
  Data File : PL048262.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 08 May 2019  16:41
  Operator  : AJ\SJ
  Sample    : K2643‐01
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 12   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: May 09 01:01:23 2019
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL050119.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Thu May 02 09:36:55 2019
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.327     3.938   115.8E6 26119562   11.958    10.486m 
28) SA  Decachlor...    7.995     8.976  95940033 29448728    9.542    11.095  
 
   Target Compounds
10) B   gamma‐Chl...    5.214     6.036   8395053  3842152    0.629m    1.248m#
11) B   alpha‐Chl...    5.269     6.109  29168796 10232957    2.231     3.335m#
12) B   4,4'‐DDE        5.435     6.262  13611169  2671300    1.073m    0.968m 
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PL050119.M Thu May 09 11:24:45 2019                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
OR-03-050719-A

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

               Ankita
     5/9/2019 9:24:04 AM

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
OR-03-050719-A

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

               Ankita
     5/9/2019 9:24:04 AM

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
OR-03-050719-A

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

               Ankita
     5/9/2019 9:24:04 AM

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
OR-03-050719-A

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

               Ankita
     5/9/2019 9:24:04 AM



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL050819\
  Data File : PL048262.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 08 May 2019  16:41
  Operator  : AJ\SJ
  Sample    : K2643‐01
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 12   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: May 09 01:01:23 2019
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL050119.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Thu May 02 09:36:55 2019
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5µm

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

0

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

 2.5e+07

   3e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PL048262.D\ECD1A.ch

 3
.3

26

 5
.2

14
 5

.2
68

 5
.4

35

 7
.9

94
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

4,
4'

-D
D

E

al
ph

a-
C

hl
o

ga
m

m
a-

C
hl

o

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

3000000

4000000

5000000

6000000

7000000

8000000

9000000

   1e+07

 1.1e+07

 1.2e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PL048262.D\ECD2B.ch

 3
.9

38

 6
.0

36  6
.1

09

 6
.2

62

 8
.9

74
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

4,
4'

-D
D

E
 #

al
ph

a-
C

hl
o

ga
m

m
a-

C
hl

o

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PL050119.M Thu May 09 11:24:47 2019                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
OR-03-050719-A

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

               Ankita
     5/9/2019 9:24:04 AM

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
OR-03-050719-A

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

               Ankita
     5/9/2019 9:24:04 AM


